PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8128903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROKARMA, INC.	12/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROKARMA INDIA HOLDING CO.	
Street Address:	8705 SW NIMBUS AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 118	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16583118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: PAPatentDocket@morganlewis.com MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122852-5003-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE VALLES
SIGNATURE:	/Jere Valles/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ProKarma_Merger_Doc#page1.tif source=ProKarma Merger Doc#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 064679 FRAME: 0842**

508081749

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporationa
Delivered 02:43 PM 12/20/2022
FILED 02:43 PM 12/20/2022
SK 20224325106 - Füe Number 5414407

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING PROKARMA, INC. INTO PROKARMA INDIA HOLDING CO.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ProKarma, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That it was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, on the 13th day of April 2004.

SECOND: That it owns all of the outstanding shares of the common stock of ProKarma India Holding Co., a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, on the 11th day of October 2013.

THIRD: That its Board of Directors passed a unanimous written consent on the 1st day of November 2022, determined to merge the Corporation into said ProKarma India Holding Co., and did adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that this corporation, ProKarma, Inc., will merge itself into ProKarma India Holding Co., which such corporation, ProKarma India Holding Co., will assume all of the obligations of ProKarma, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Upon completion of the merger, the holder of all the outstanding common stock of ProKarma, Inc. shall be issued an equivalent number of shares of common stock of ProKarma India Holdings Co. and shall have no further claims of any kind or nature; and all of the common stock of ProKarma, Inc. held by the sole shareholder shall be surrendered and canceled.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution to merge be submitted to the stockholder of this corporation, ProKarma, Inc., at a meeting to be called and held after twenty days' notice of the purpose thereof, mailed to the last known address of said stockholder and, in the event that the holder of the stock of this corporation, ProKarma, Inc., votes in favor of this resolution, that the merger shall be deemed approved.

PATENT REEL: 064679 FRAME: 0843 **FOURTH:** That this merger has been approved by the sole shareholder of the outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation at a meeting duly called for the purpose.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 9:00 a.m. EST on December 31, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 19 day of December, A.D. 2022.

Authorized Officer

Name: Jane Catherine Fogarty

Title: Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 064679 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 08/23/2023